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Re: Case No. 3190
Mr. Jason Kellzhin order No. R-2860
Kellahin & Pox Applicant:
Attorneys at Law
Post Office Box 1769 Continental Oil Company

Santa Fe, Maw Mexico

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Con-
mission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

04,

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ir/

Carbon copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs 0OCC X
Artesia OCC

Aztec OCcc _ ¥
OTHZR Mr. Charles Roberts (Continental OilCompany - Denver, Colo.)
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATRE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING |
/CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION !
| COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
|THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 3190
Order No. R-2860

_APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL OIL
GCOMPANY FOR A TRIPLE COMPLETION,
&RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
|
|BY THE C SSION:

This causze came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on Januvary
16, 1965, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel 5. Hutter

| NOW, on this_20th day of January, 1965, the Commiszsion, a
ﬁquorum being present, having considered the testimony, the recorad,

‘and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
iin the premises,

FINDS:

H

ﬁ (1) That due public notice having been given as required hy‘
flaw, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
gmatter thereof. |

(2} That the applicant, Continental 0il Company, seeks |
‘authority to complete its Northeast Haynes Apache Well No. 1, %
aocated in Unit L of Section ¢, Township 24 North, Range 5 West,
NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, as a triple completion

{combination) to produce ¢as from the Ballard-Pictured Cliffe Gas
‘Pool throuch 2z 7/8-inch casing, and oil frowm the Otero-Gallup Oil
‘Pool and gas frowm the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool through 2 3/8-inch
tubing installed in twe separate 4 1/2~inch caging strings, 211
caring strings being cemented in a couwmon well bhore.

i

{3} ‘“That the mechanics of the propussd triple completion
are feasible and in accord with good conservation practices.

(4) That approval of the subject application will prevent
waste and protect correlative rignts. 3




.
CASE No. 3190
Ordexr No. R-2860

IT 1§ THEREFORE ORDERED: ;

: (1) That the applicant, Continental 0il Company, is hereby !
authorized to complete its Northeast Haynes Apache Well No. 1,
located in Unit L of Section 9, Township 24 North, Range 5 West,
' NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, as a triple completion
 (combination) to produce gas from the Ballaxrd-Pictured Cliffs Gas
iPool through 2 7/8-inch casing, and oil from the Otero-Gallup Oil
‘Pool and gas from the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool through 2 3/8-inch
.tubing installed in two separate 4 1/2-inch casing strings, all
Qcasing strings being cemented in a common well bore:

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the applicant shall complete, operate;
.and produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule
1112-A of the Commission Rules and Regulations insofar as said rule
''{® not inconsistent with this order;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that the applicant shall take zone segrega<
11t1on tests upon completion and annually thereafter during the Annu*l
!Deliverabilxty Test Period for the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool;

; PROVIDED FURTHER, that Orders Nos. R-1735 and R-1869, which |
orders previcusly authorized the multiple completion of the -uhjoc¢
\well in formations other than those herein authorized, are hereby |
superseded

(2) That jurisdiciion of thies cause iz retaired for the
jentry of such further orders as the Commission may deewm necessary.

: DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MBXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

CK M. CAMPBELL, Chairman

GUYT é;’s HAYS. e ; f |

A L PORTER Jr,, Member & Secretary
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Docket No. 1-65

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - JANUARY 6, 1965

9 A. M., - OIL CONSERVATION CUMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA Fi&, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner, or Elvis A Utz,
Alternate Examiner:

CASE 3187:

CASE 3188:

CASE 3189:

-

e

P

CASE 3190:

CASE 2

~J

1

Ut

CASE 2720:

Application of Tom L. Ingram for the creation of a new oil pool and for
special pool rules, Roosevelt County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new o0il pool for Devonian
production for his State Well No. 1 located in Unit C of Section 32,
Township 8 South, Range 38 East, Roosevelt County, New Mexico, and the
promulgation of special rules for said pool, including a provision for
80-acre spacing.

Application of Maleta Y. Brimhall and Barbara Burnham for force-pooling,
San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicants, in the above-styled cause,
seek an order force-pooling all mineral interests in the Basin Dakota
Pool underlying the W/2 of Section 7, Township 30 North, Range 11 West,
San Juan County, New Mexico.

Application of Continental Oil Company for a dual completion, Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval of the dual completion (conventional) of its Jicarilla Apache
30 Well No. 2 located in Unit C of Section 28, Township 25 North, Range
4 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce
gas from the Chacra formation and oil from the Gallup formavion through
the casing-tubing annulus and tubing, respectively.

Application of Contipental Oil Company for a triple completion, Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval
of the triple completion (combiration) of its Northeast Haynes 4apache

Well No., 1 located in Unit K of Section 9, Township 24 North, Range 5
West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, to produce gas from the Ballard-
Pictured Cliffs Pool through 2 7/8-inch casing, and oil from the Otero-
Gallup Pool and gas from the Basin-Dakota Pool through tubing installed

in two separate 4 1/2-inch casing strings, all casing strings being
cemented in a common wellbore.

(Reopened)

In the matter of Case No. 2715 being reopened pursuant to the provisions
of Order No. R-2401, which order established temporary 320-acre gas
proration urits for the Custer-Ellenburger Ponl. Lea County, New Mexico,
for a period of two years, The Commiscion will consider indefinite
extension of Order No. R-2401 in the absence of evidence to the contrary.

(Reopened)

In the matter of Case No., 2720 being reovened pursuant to the provisions
of Order No. R-2397-4 which continued the original order for an addi-
tional year, establishing special rules governing the production of oil
and gas wells in the Double-X Delaware Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
including classification of wells as gas wells when fthe gas-liquid hydro-
carbon ratio exceeds 30,000 to one.
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January 6,

CASE 2935:

CASE 3158:

CASE 3159:

CASE 3173:

1965 Examiner Hearing

{Reopened)

In the matter of Case No. 2935 being reopened pursuant to the provisions

of Order No. R-2612, which order established temporary 160-acre spacing
for the South Wacerflow Oil Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, for a
period of one year. All interested parties may appear and show cause

why said pool should not be developed on either 80-acre or 40-acre spacing.

(Continued from the November 24th examiner hearing).

Application of The Pure 0il Company for the creation of a new gas pool
and for special pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new Wolfcamp gas pool for
its Red Hills Unit Well No. 1 located 330 feet from the South line and
2310 feet from the East line of Section 32, Township 25 South, Range
33 East, Lea County, New Mexico, and the promulgation of special pool
rules including a provision for 640-acre spacing.

(Continued from the November 24th examiner hearing).

Application of The Pure Oil Company for the creation of a new gas pool
and for special pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new Fennsylvanian gas pool
for its Red Hills Unit Well No, 1, located 330 feet from the South line
and 2310 feet from the East line of Section 32, Township 25 South,
Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico, and the promulgation of special
pool rules including a provision for 640-acre spacing.

{(Continued from the December 15th examiner hearing).

Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for force-pooling,
San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in thc above-styled cause,
seeks an order force-pooling all mineral interests in the Basin
Dakota Pocl underlying the S/2 of Section 31, Township 30 North,
Range 12 West, San Juan County, New Mexico.
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY -y
. ‘/ r_/‘ o
P. 0. Box 3312 C e EE
Durango, Colorado s
December 2, 1964
/

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission [
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr, A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director
Dear Sir:

Attached is an "Application for Triple Completion" of
Northeast Haynes Apache Well No. 1, an existing well in Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico,

Northeast Haynes Well No. 1 (9 No. 1) was originally
approved for triple completion in the Dakota, Gallup, and Mesaverde
by Commission Order No, R-1735 on 8-4-1960, Commission QOrder No.
R-1869 later approved the well for triple completion in the Dakota,
Gallup, and Greenhorn Formations., At a later date, the order was
revised approving a quadruple completion in the Dakota, Gallup,
Greenhorn, and Mesaverde Formations. The Gallup and Dakota are
presently producing through the separate cfrings of 4" 0D, caging.
Both the Greenhorn and Mesaverde Formations were tested in the
2 7/8" casing string (third casing string) and found to be non-
commercial, The Greenhorn Formation was plugged prior to opening
the Mesaverde which is presently shut-in,

The attached application requests approval to plug the
Mesaverde and recomplete the well back to the Pictured Cliffs Forma-
tion in the existing 2 7/8" casing string. The oriented perforating
method, which was used in the previous completions, will be utilized in
the proposed recompletion,

DOCKET MAalLED

-, L) -
// 4’/‘,/ y’i"/’ "/
Date )
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Mr., A. L. Porter, Jr.
Page Two

A diagrammatic sketch of the completion, lease plat, and
electric log of the well, were furnished withk previous applications
approved as Commission Orders No. R-1735 and R-1869,

If any further information is required, please advise,

Yours very truly,

:i}ééj;QZZifQ%]/

H. D. Haley

District Munager
Durango District
Production Department

GAB/slf

cc: N.M.0.C.C. - Aztec, New Mexico

U.S.G.S., - Farmington, New Mexico
Attachment




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION )
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO N L, 7--3-.58
TRIPLE S
APPLICATION FOR DXXE COMPLETION WX
Field Name County Date -
Northeast Haynes Rio_Arriba - 12-1f84
Operator Lease Wel‘l';No. [==]
Coutinental 0il Company Northeast Haymes ‘pache 1=
Location |Unit 'Section Township Range =
of Well K 9 24N 54

1. Has the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the dual completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
zones within one mile of the subject well? YES____ NO

2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: OrderNo, .~~~ ; Operator, Lease, and Well No.:
3. The following facts are submitced: Upper Zone — M]:dd e .Zone LOWGE Zone . .
(Proposed) (Exigdting) (Existing)
o Name of reservoir | Pictured Cliffs (RBallard) Gallip (Otero) Dakota (Basin)
b Top and Boctom of 2380-2410" 56187-5818" 67267 -6784"
Pay Section (Proposed)
(Perforations)
T e. Type of production (Oil or Gas) Gas 01l Gas
d. Method of Production )
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Pumping Flowing

4. The following ate attached. (Please mark YES or NO)

** No a Diagrammatic Sketch of the Dual Completion, showing all casing strings, including size and setting, top of cement, perforated in-
tervals, tubing strings, including diameters and setting depth, location aad type of packers and side door chokes, and such other
infozmation as may be pertinent.

*%  NO _b. Plar showing the location of all wells oa applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses of
operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.

k% NO c. Waivers consenting to such dual completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset operators have

- been furnished copies of the application. *

thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)
5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with theit correct mailing address.

1, Gulf Qil Companvy - Petroleum Building, Roswell, New Mexico

2, El Paso Natural Gas Products Company, P. O. Box 977, Farmington, New Mexico

%% Furnished with vrevious applications dated 7-5-60 and §-24-62, Original application

for Dakota-Gallup-Mesaverde triple completiun approved by Commission Order R-1735 on

§-4-19460,

6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES X_ NO ____ If answer is yes, give date
of such notification . 12=-2-64
CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that [ am the ‘Dlstr}qLHanage; oo of the . C?EF_J:PFPLal*pl_l___ —
_, Company . _____ .. .. (company), and that | am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepated

under my supervision and ditection and thac the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Signature
Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation

Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20} days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If,

after said twenty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.
NOTE: If the proposed dual completion will result in 20 unorthodox well location and/cr a non-standard proration unit in either or both of the

produciag zenes, then sepasate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.
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DATE [2 -¥ - £
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
BOX 871 Re: Proposed NSP

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
Proposed NWU
Proposed NSL

Proposed NFO

Proposed DC 2

Gentlemen:
I have examined the application dated [Z -/-( >/

Y, =
tor the (&‘vfww Saf @’//’/ ’4/5/4‘/*;4'@5 /V/J}(/a 4/ K-F 29
Operstor Lease and Well No. S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

C/%ﬁzfl/ldmp

/

ra
-

Yours very truly,

C;ii%;;y KTJJZ:;tE%//
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CONTINENTAL O1L COMPANY

P. O, Box 3312
Durango, Colorado
December 16, 1964

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. A, L. Porter, Jr., Secretary - Director

Gentlemen:

Attached are waivers from offset operators censenting
to Continental 0il Company's application to triple complete our
Northeast Haynes Well No. 1 in the Pictured Cliffs Formation,

"Application for Dual Completion" was submitted to
the Commission on December 3, 1964, The well is located in Uait
L, Section 9, T24N, R5W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico,.

Very truly yours,

o £ UL

F. E. Ellis

Assistant District Manager
Durango District
Production Uepartment

GAB/slf
Attachments
DOCKET MAILED
Ve
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New Mexico Oll Conservation Commission
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Haynes Apache #1
SW/4 Section 9. T.24N., R.5. W,
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

El Paso Natural Gas Company has no objection to the pro-
posed triple completion of the captioned well by Continental

Oil Company.
Very truly yours,
. D. N. Canfield
Area Manager
Land & Geological Department
DNC:ed

Coatinental Oil Company

BEFORE EX.AME CF L UTTER ,
CIL CONSERY A TIGN Zoia 271 T

_EXHISIT NC. S
CASE NO. S(70

] ‘




FARMINGYON, N, M,

LR M -

SANTA FE, N, .

PHONE 983-397)

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, W, M.

PAGE 1

BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO .0IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
January 6, 1965

___EXAMINER HEARING

325.1182

PHMONE

IN THE MATTER OF:

APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
FOR A TRIPLE COMPLETION, RIO ARRIBA COUNTY,

. 190
NEW MEXTCO Case No 319

BEFORE:

DANIEL S. NUTTER

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

PHONE 243.6691)
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MR. NUITER:
FR.

for a triple completil

o MR. ROBERTS
=

~ nental 0il Company;
as

3
1]

as I had in Case Numb

was sworn in Case Num

tng servi
DEPOSITIONS, HEARINGS, STATE MENTS, EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS

1120 SIMMS BLDG. ® P, O. BOX 1092 ® PHONE 243-6491 ® ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

Mr. 3Brown,

Q

A Yes, sir.

DURRETT:

MR. DURRETT:

| e,

[t * x
&,

aD

| S—

— GEORGE

a>

E; was examined and testiified as
]

— % z

=

| i =

— BY MR. ROPERTS:

(S~ 5 DL - NV -

ad> b
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ion o 1.go jloribheast
Unic W o7 Sociilon 4,
fesiln County, tew T
loa Leivie comsetion

We will call Case Number 2190,
Applicatlion of Continentzl 0il Company
on, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

-
-

Charles Roberts representing Conti-

and I nave the same witness in this case

er 2189, Mr. Brown.

Let the record show that Mr. Brown

ber 3189, and is still under ocath.

*

B R OWN, the witness, having been duly sworn,

follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

arve you familiar with Continental 0il

Comveny's application in Case Number 319072

] State orieflly what 1is sought by Contlnental by this
agpuolication,
) A Thne agplicant seews Comanlsslon a.proval Jor Lriple
compretlon of a Lrisle completion--comuination tripie complet—

Hayy iunber 1 located in

ies Apache Well

e ~j N [ ey ey o [S .- [P
Townsniy 24 Norin, Rance 5 Yest, Rio
. . S s . . PR
Lo Th jeo o ls freoenitiy 2 comoinnt-
PN P [N . - - - . 3 b4 . .
LN the G2l luw, Dasotlz znd Mesa Verde
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SPECIALIZING IN:

1120 SIMMS BLDG. @ P. O. BOX 1092 ® PHONE 243-6691 & ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

FAGE 3

Jormations. The applicant propeses to plu:;; and abandon the
tlesa Verde formation and re-complete in the same existing 2-
7/3 inch string in such a manner as to produce zas from the
Ballard-Cliffs poolil Irom 2-7/8 and gas from the Basin-Dakota
vool through tubing installed in two separate 4%-inch casing
strings, all casing strinzgs being cemented in a common well
pore.

c Would you please explain to the Examiner and for
the record the past activities with respect to this particular
well,

A This well was originally approved Tor triple compleg-
ion in the Galilup Dakota and Mesa Verde tormatlions oy the
Commission's Order R 1735 on 8-L-60. The Commission's Order
R 1869 later approved the well for triple completion in the
Daizota Gallup and Greenhorn {ormations after ovtaining a drill

N

stem test on the Greenhorn :ormation. AL a later date the

order was vrevised as roving guadrusie

6
o
o

moletion in the Gallug

dreenhorn.  The G2 iup and Diltota ave vresenviy producing

throuh 4.-inch casin; strin: and the Mesa Verde and Greenhorr

. N i- - . . .. 9] . L . et . 4 .
nave Loth been tested in Lthe 2-7/3 ineh casing strini. Boih

zones in the 2-7/8 inch are “ount L0 ne non-commercial, and
vhe Sresnnorn was osen olu-oed ond abandoned at the HMesa Verdsa

ot Lion.

€ I hand yoo wnat hao veen mared Tor identilcation
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1120 SIMMS BLOG. » P, O. BOX 1092 & PHONE 243-4401 ¢ ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

race 1

as Applicant's Exhibit 1, and aslkt you to state for the record
what is shown by that exhioit.

A Exhibit 1 is a lease plat on which the subject well

o
]
1~

located, the red arrow indicating the subject well.

Q I hand yo'. what has veen marked for identiification
Exhibit 2, and ask you to state for the record what is shown
there.

A Exhibit 2 1s a schematic diagram showing present
completion or the well and proposed recompletion.

Q Would you 30 into the mechanics of the proposed
recompletion, and a2ll the aspects of the triple completion

here involved.

A The well was drilled to a TD of 0958. 13-3/8 casing

vias set at 220 feet and cemented to suriface. Two strings of

I

s~inch casing and one string of 2-7/8 inch casing were run
into the well at 2935, 6953 and 6640 feei, resuectively. he

-~
5

Ty ] Ty i) syes trmer ey ot 3 [ vy
lon Dalcota strin: was cemented oub tne shoe at 6953 to cover

L
Ay TNy Ty vy 4 N o~y oy i S ey Y ey vy PR T R T : ERa
tne Dacota Dormation, and Jl-iacn Sallius strins was cemented

R VY TN e N PR A P e T R "
outv Uhe snoe with =00 saciis o cover vne (otliug formation.

sta e collar was Insertes 1n one siLelins of U -inch casing:
ampt ocemented Wilno 500 sooiin O ccaeat Lo o coaent chie Mesa Verde!
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Irnenly coniny L0 cguenc Lne Picbured Cridlo Jormavion, The ce-
O e o) 2.1

HES IR VIR o ] Jats iy O : N JLoin, whicen 1s btne

and a stase collar was sei Ln the other string ol 4
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zone proposed for recompletlion, is 11,700 feet, which com-

bt

pletely covers the Plctured Clifrs formation. A cement plug
has been set at 5890 to 5950 to shut off the Greenhorn per-
foration in the 2-7/8 inch string. The Mesa Verde perforatilors
arce shown ifrom 4005 (o 4599 feet; the lesa Verde perforations
from 46CH to U613 {eet weve shut off with a cast iron breach

plug in order to shut off water production from a lower zone,

prior to perforatin; the upper Mesa Verde zones. £&11 tests

ting service, Inc.
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| ———
= on the Mesa Verde indicate non-commercial due to excessive
Qo
B - . - R} -
water production, and it is presently shut in.
| . ;
a> :
a> 8] I hand yo: what has been marked Tor ildentification
=
H
§;~ popiicantl's Exhiblit 3 and asi you whether you can state for
= k) 2 L LIRS . 3 .
= the record what this exhibit is.
[ & ]
- PR . . 5 Y PR :
A Exhibit 2 is an inductlion electric log from TD to

sur’ace which shows all fTormation tops o zones periorated in

the well, and I believe it shows the proposed zone or re-

v -3 P i L FR P I ST S P R T St T .
comnlevion Lt Lne Filooulres LI T U0--YC0.
= Loyt ey - - :
¢ Reveoerin: Lo niviv &, would you gunie Jor une

rocord Lhe Lntervels O

O
- e 7 3 ~
wr o Daliel STCIN TN SEMS: oM LPL Lo UYD cal ‘Ma
P IR S, S T N SN S I ST PR The o5o00n03ed
Gas o L3 comnaeualy cOH D O D 12T, e 7oL oae!
!
b
i
Paliawnd-Pioturedg 01107 Tosnablon cormoorziicons Wirl pe Iron
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Al Who-al11 did you zdvise of (Continental's application
L~}
3 ‘
i in rezard to this triple completion?
X A Gulf 0il Company and El Paso Natural Gas Production
S
% . -
s X Company.
= . ¢
. m—— z > n - - » 1 S
8 % MR. ROBERTS: or the record, I have had marked as
s £
oo S ; |
= k4 Exhivits - and 5 letfters from Gul?® 0il Corporation and El Pasg¢
& & 2
e« f S Natural Gas Company, wherein each stated that they have no
[ ¥4 S 3
= 5 objection fo this triple completion by Continental CGil Comp-
= & con s . . -
—_ = g any. In your opinion will there ue any danger in triple
— Yy g completing this well of communication petween the three zones
a 2 x
a 3 s involved, or any othcr zones?
= E
ol L - i v - - - AR .
§;~ : g A No, I don't believe there will pe. I wight state
— ‘23 2
j =~ = »
—_ 3 at this time that pe»forating will bte done vy the oriented
cc 5 z [SaRVY (- Ll <L ot o L v S RN U a N
Q> 2 =]
. : = N o 1.2 PR} 2 v - L . . o
perforating method which was used iIn previous completion of
the welil, 1
Q N Tn vour oninion will annroval o this aopiication 4,
Zfor triole completion resuit in the vreventvion o0 waste, and
result in eTiclent uroducition o petrolonn nydrocarvons Irow
e s : !
Lne o we s j
1
H 4 Yoo, E ‘
t
[
MRLOROTENPG . T hooo no Turiher guectlions at this |
|
|
Tine. ]
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to "613, and a cast iron sridsing plus was set avove it, and
the Mesa Verde then was periorated from 1095 to 4590, This
same string is the one that's going to produce from the Pic-
tured Cliffs now?

A Yes.

Q How do you propose 10 seal ofl the iesa Verde peri-
orations?

A By bradenhead squeese or spotting a cement plug.

Q And you would bring the cement on up to just below
the Pictured Clirff interval?

A Yes, it woulld be somewhere between the {wo zones,
wnich is & considerable le;;th-—probably at least three or
Tour hundred {eel above the major zone,

Q The Pictured Ciiils veriorations would ve from 2330
to 2310, but you're not zoinz to perforate from 2260 to 2245,

is that correct?

“Perence on the two exhibits

0

jo3

A There seens Lo Le 2
there., -- Yeg, siz, I belicve Exniuwit Humber 2 1g in error,
< 3 = - - ey e . . Sy P ~ Yo . PR s - . -
We do plan to periorate Jrom 2290 to 2345 in that intervadl.

s Now, you mentlioned that R 1735 was orl-inally entered

AL “o- .

1

|
Cor thie well, Collowed Ly 1000, and then youo mentloned that |
it had oeen anended, Do you unow the amendment order mmber?

A Mo, siv, I courdntt find an order on that in our

DCCOVOL—-—udT D00c cOorresuonoence WILLALT O 200

any., L
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understand we did et asproval to do it by that latter order,
but I don't have the nunber.

G You don't know whether that was a hearing or admin-
istrative--the amendment arter 1869? Do you know if that was
an adwministrative order?

A No, I helilleve it was a hearin:.

MR. NUTTER: We can provably find out iIn our files.
Are {there any other questions of Mr. Brown? ... He may be
excused.

MR. ROBERTS: I asiz at this time that Exhiunits 1

3
7

be recelived in evidence.

MR. NUTTER: Applicant's Exhibicts

f—

through 5 will
pe recelved in evlidence in this case. Do you have anything
further, Mr. Roberts?

IR, ROBERTS: Mo, thank you, ir. Examiner.

SN, NUTPER: Does znyone have anything they want to

offer in Case J790% Ve will {zve the cagse under advisement,

(SR
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STATE O NEW MEXICO )
) os
COUNTY OF RERNALILLO )

I, Eilzabeth K, Hale,

do hereby certify that the

My commission expires

were talkken and transcribed by me, and that the foregoing is a
true end accurate transcript o proceedings to the best of ny
lknowledge, swill and ability.

IN WITNESS WHERZEOF, my hand and seal ol office this 16th }
day or January, 1965.

Public and Court Reporter,

proceedings in Case Number 3190

N

L« ,.'.'L i bgy W

Nobary Pupliic

v

1 M hereby cvrtify that the foregoing I¥
Jeo srd of tEe arceeedings la

ing 7 Case No. 3’?0

o .. , 1945 .




